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1. Forms 1144§Lar§V§Q;;@ ;{épéred by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,

three copies to be fof&”?ﬁé&ﬂﬁi.;ﬁea Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and

return all three copies to Héadquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be aocomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office. ;

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concefrning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, ‘statement to this effect will be made on these forms.




J Y 4 o
G, i, ’j{
! Ly

A
...:..\t... ...............

PLACE OF BURIAL: M Y 4ot WIAAY (o o Lokt

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department) Map references must
specify clearly what map is used.
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HOW MARKED: Name Peg®............. Crosst, .\ 4dd ..

Headboard?. ......... ... Bottle?
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?

Was one fastened to name peg or /
" stake used as a grave marker?®....

: If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given hebe?

# 7
................ VA4S & S oty Rep AR S el o BT U R Sl S 8 U™ M

© NEAREST RELATIVE:

: ADDRISS: G e S TRy
" { O~ ¥
RELATIONSHIP il N J AR
\Nr e } < ~
REPORTED BY: ' " ¢ 7 9 €/
(:lo L‘ / v’\'l)‘}/ ‘

............................................................

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

' This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Serviee.






Co. B, 122nd Machine gun Bn COLE Wilson - Pvte 1392455
33rd Division Home : Nakonis, Iul.__

Private WILSON COLE was hit sbout 7.30 A.M. Ostober
10ths 1918 near Consenvoys by & shell. About 5 minutes before he
wes hit he called to me : Sergt" Do you suppose that we will
sleep together to~night?" Before I had a chance t0 answer him a
shell exploded and & piece pasged through his bask and one into
his heart, killing hlm instantly. - g ‘

Inﬂmt : CHEREEK Fred L. - Ss'h unsn
, Cos B, 122nd Machine gun Bn
fome ¢ Atlanta, Ill.

Signed 1 J. 87 C. DALY, Captain, Inf. USA
| uomumg 12204 MGy Bn.

and . 1 Mu B MILLER, lst I.icut. UsA
Mrsnoy Address 122nd n&. Bn, nommung Co, B
(Mother) xamu. I1l., : -

-JaB.t |
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Dotolstd uly 1919

SR REPORT OF DISINTEKMINT AND REBURILI.

Pemeins of:

Nore ~ COLE 311802’10 Nurber: 13924556
Rank  Pvte Orgonization: Go B,122nd M3.Bne
Disinternent ond Reoburiel made by Group | Unit
Disiﬁterred (Date) | From: (Give corplete locotion]
17th Jyne 1919 Grave ISOLATED.
SIVRY, MEDSE,

5. NeBoBe 323,45,N0282065¢

Reburiea (Date) in: (Give complete location)

_17th 191 R .
ARGONNE AMFRICAN GEMETERY, § 12327

\

ROMAGNE MEJSE. L/ ' i J \"4

%
\~

‘Report as to noture of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

Buriasl good buried in uniform body decomposede

“ns one identification tag found upon the bocy? ()8

Vhat other mcans of icdentification werc found wpon the body? Honee

Tote:

1f wpon disinteinent, offocts arc foungd uXOn the bodies, they vil
seint to the Effects Depot direct, as is recuired by C.G. 170, G.H. Q. LS
after beins cerefully excmined for clues 1O identity im doubtiul cases, :
vhereof will be mode and reported to Chiof, Graves Tegistration Seirvicel
Supervised DI Lieut Peters, @

drse

C.0. Group et
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_President Harding Cole, Wilson Pvte.
7=6=32 "

Mea . &

-
[ /»&@/u/t/r(é, : the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Agnes Cole

(Town or city) (State)

U. 6, GovERNMENT PRINTING OrTICE: 1030 22679 7
Felsa / gL Z:/a«z{
c






WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M July 13, 1932
Cole, -.Tilson (E— ;’L) %

Mrs. Agnes Cole,
Nokomis, Ill,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act, Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CABEFQLL{\BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

A\ LGt [ 7 as
% ) > - »
AAEZLL LD

For The Quartermaster General, /.~ .

" o 8 4 / f

;:‘jk{ : /_,1 o . o P
i o $hg #?/
&, g dus. .ol

/3. __Oaptain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. NITETINY Y Asststant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%_ _Nom"“”__hhﬂtmmku
' (Write answer here)

(8ign here)_A?%%Zé;%i:fié..Mumm ‘Hégj;if%i;u




QM 293 A=M " Jenmary 19, 1932
Cole, Wilson (MA)

Mrs. Agnes Cole,
Nokomis,
Illinois.

Dear ladam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your commmicetion of recent
date declining the invitation to sail July 6th on the PRESIDENT
HARDING to visit the grave of your son, the late Private Wilson

Cole.

It is sincerely regretted that your health will not per-
mit you to make the pilgrimege at this time, and it is hoped that
you will improve rapidly. Your neme has been placed upon the list
of mothers end widows who ere eligible to visit the cemeteries of
Burope during the swamer of 1933, and you will be communicated with
when the pilgrimeges are being arranged for that year. :

Properly qualified personnel will be provided to care for
the comfort and needs of the women making the journey, and medical
attention end nurses will be svailable from the time the mothers
and widows arrive in New York City until they retwrn thereto. Arrange-~
ments heve been made with the railroed companies that special atten-~
tion be given pilgrims enroute to New York. During the past two
years many women who were in poor health and of advanced age made
mpiwwm.wumwxmwmmmm
the excellent care they received. Should you make a pilgrimage
ere assured that the journey will not oily be made at the expense 0
of the Covernment, but that everything possible for youwr comfort
and welfare will be provided.

For The Quartermsater General.

Very truly yours,

A. D. BUGHES,
O‘Pt‘h, QO !. Cﬂrrl,
Assistant.

"5



THE INTFORIATION GALIED FOR BELOT,
LY TN THE EICLOSED

e eed L

PLEASE FILL IN
ATD MAIL THEIS ILETTER DRI
ENVELOPE WHICH REQUIRZS NO POSTAGE.

Cole, lirs. Agnes
) . Nokomis, Montgomery Co., Ill.
Cole, Wilson Pvt. M-A M

/ \
\ ; Q,jf : Quortermaster General, Pres. Harding 7-6-32
N g-r - Washington, De C.
’}I“ /"\5-‘\\‘ Sir:
j g j/\/ In the blank s»ace below you will f£ind the name,
\\"j/ address, and relationship to me, of the person in the United
N
/\\ States whom I desire to be notificd in case 1 become

seriously ill or other emergency arises while I am making

tho pilgrimage to Burope authorized by the Act of Congress

approved larch 2, 1929.

Name

Address

Relationship

Very truly yours,

’/{5 yale Mo

bnf AT ormeey VT o s
’ p 5. / s 2 i o SIS
Ll L i Jrea EFA, M »
R L ‘ ' /'-';‘ Your address

31/812



Jamary 20, 1931
Qu 293 A-M
Cole, Wilson Pvt., 1232 M

¥rs, Agnes Cole,
¥okomis,
Illinois,.

Dear Madams

Receipt is acknowledged of your recent communica- i

+ion, advising that you will be unable to make the pilgrimage
to Europe, this year, to visit the grave of your somn, the
late Private Wilson Cole, under the provisions of the Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929,

Your name hes been pleced om the list of mothers
and widows who sre eligible to make the pilgrimege in 1932,
and you will be communicated with when the pllgrimages for
that year are being arranged. {

For The Quartermaster Genersl,

Very truly yours, .

R. E, SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,



IF YOU DESI” A STOPOVER ON YOUR RETURN FROM "(ROPE PLEASE READ
CAREFULLY Th.s PARAGRAPH, "STOPOVERS IN THE Un./ED STATES", ON
PAGE 3 OF THE ENCLOSED LETTER OF INSTRUCTIONS, FILL IN THE FORM
BELOW AND RETURN IT TO THIS OFFICE.

Cole, Mrs Agnes
Nokomis Illinois
Cole Wilson Pvt 1232 M

7
i / v 4

| P 4

Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.

Sir:

On my return from the pilgrimage'to American Cemeteries in }
Europe, I desire toc stop over at the point, or points, listed below,
for the number of days shown after the name of the town. If these
stopovers will cause me any expense I am tq be advised of the amount

and may then withdraw this request if I so desire.

Cities where I desire to stopover: 4 No. of days

L s

Very truly yours,

(Yéur name)

A (iL4,2€L
N

(Your address)




Cole, Hrs Agnes WAR DEPARTMENT

Kokomis Illinois OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Cole Bilson Pvt 1232 M WASHINGTON

PLEASE FILL IN THE INFORMATION CALLED FOR BELOW,
AND MAIL THIS LETTER PROMPTLY IN THE ENCLOSED
ENVELOPE WHICH REQUIRES NO POSTAGE.

Quartermaster General, i
Washington, D. C.

Sir:

In the blank space below you will find
the name and address of the person in the United
States whom I desire to be notified in case I be-
come seriously ill or other emergency arises while
I am making the pilgrimage to Europe authorized by

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Name

Address
Very truly yours,

(/!4': B
0 i LT GEG

(Your namé) : % ?}i

~ 1]
i%%§:3§zzgg;ese)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY rEFer To QM 293 A-C

June 27, 1950 e
Cole, Wilson = 1232 M

Mrs. Agnes Cole,
Nokomis, Illincis,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the Mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage? '/5L1b‘b/
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage (7

in the calendar year 19319 ! :
3. Please give your age and state your Age 45'6

health. Condition of HealthJ&AQA/1/,
4, Do you speak English? _;(11/4\/Q//
5. What other language do you speak? d

— 0.

For The Quartermas&@%]éﬁh%;al

> R

‘\ \/
7 - ~,Weﬁ? E;uly yours,
= o,
= i-:‘» &, @ ..
Enclosures: $§W\ Captairf, Q i
Envelope VTt
Act

Amendment



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy reFer o QM 293 A-C June 7, 1930,

Cole, Wilson - 1232 M

Mrs, Agnes Cole,
Nokomis, Illinois.,

Dear Madam:

- Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reservaz
tions for SQpamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the.. -
gquestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply 1is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not

they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Assistant.

-
\ o
) y
: fF
i &

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931? _Mew, |
(Writé answer here)

[
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL >
WASHINGTON

in repLy reFEr To QM 293 A-C October 7 1929.'

Cole, Wilson 1232 -M

Mrse Agnes Cole,
Nokomis, Illinois

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? £330 8 (No)

2., Do you desire to make the pilgrimage o
in the calendar year 1930? (F (No)

w

Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? GRBHE (No)
Age DHOSHealth XXX Poor
4, Please give your age and state of healthfj;\\ (Years) (GEX) (Poor)

L/ Yes
<\ | English - (Yes) (et
ﬁfa Other language none

5. What language do you speak?
(Specify language spoken)

>

For The Quartermaster Genéral, .

'Very truly youts,

5 YA T, ot \ ¢ s
VI e o R

Encl. Q JOHN T, HARRIS
Act ajor, Q. M. Coti
Envelope Assistant,



Qi 233 A-0
o - - duly 24, 1929
Mirgs Agnos Tole,
Hokamie, Illinols,
mumiﬁﬁamlmMﬂdem‘m
relative to the Gold Star Nothers' end Vidows: #Igrizege to Ferope,

ummwma, %memw

that would pereit dwwwwmmmmw.

mm%%mls X regret to advise you that it
mx mwmmmwmmm
Por the omarterwastor Gumersl,
Yory truly yours,




Ne 1oz4 'J(?I \(mﬁdiﬂaﬁk

Nj\(q vﬂfi%%":& SURPLUS $120.000.
»‘Q/\_/E A.BURWELL.PREST.
JOHN WOLTMANN, VICE PREST

W. F. BALD .CASHIER

Noromis, /LL.

July 10 1929

The Quartermasier General,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sirs=-=

Replying to your favor of June 29th regarding
my privilege to make the pllgrlmage to France because
my son, Prlvate

now' interred in Francewish to state that because of my
health it will be impossible for me to make the trip
as mentioned,

My son was not married so there is no widow
to be accounted for, however, I have a daughter who .
is an own sister of the Private Wilson Cole and if it
is possible for her to go in my place I would like
for her to go. It is not Plain to me if this will
be permitted or not but I would be pleased to hear
from you in the near future in this connection,

Awaiting your early reply in this connection,
I am

Yours truly,

s oo CoFm

; \ ‘A ; ’/ ;5 :
s A

Referrlng‘ﬁeﬁﬁm 293 a-=c 'a;

Co B. 122nd MG Bn., isootaogx



WAR DEPARYMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
VWABHINGTON

)N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C "
e 29
" Yfi1son) GO g e
. Agmes Cole,
mis, Ille

near Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1923, entitled an Act "To snable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe 0 make a pilgrimase to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Private Wilsonm Cole, Cos B, 122nd MG Bn., whose remains are now interred
in the Mense~-Apgonne Anerican Cemetery, Romggne~sous-liontfancon, Meuse, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pllgrimege, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may bs taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to meke the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be madse.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asaistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q;M 293 A_M J-ul:’,, 1:"*' :,/-):52

b, ; o~y 1
Jole, Wilson )

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 19033, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaeter General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS, W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Enels. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19332 ! Ca
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




QM 293 A=M Jenuary 19, 1932
Cole, Wilson (MA)

Mrs. Agnes Cole,
Nokomis,
Illinois.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your commmication of recent
date declining the invitation to sail July 6th on the PRESIDENT
HARDING to visit the grave czf your son, the late Private Wilson
Cole. ‘ !

It is sincerely regretted that your health will not per-
mit you to make the pilgrimage et this time, and it is hoped thet
you will improve rapidly. Your name has been placed upon the list
of mothers and widows who are eligible to visit the cemeteries of
Europe during the summer of 1933, and you will be communicated with
when the pilgrimages are being arranged for that year. :

el 4
©  Properly qualified personnel will be provided to cere for
the gomfort and needs of the women making the journey, and medical
attefition and nurses will be available from the time the mothers
and §idows grrive in New York City until they return thereto. Arrange-
ments. have<been made with the railroed companies that special etten-
tion Be given pilgrims enroute to New York. During the past two
yedrs: many who were in poor health and of edvenced age made
the pilgrisiage and appeared to have benefited by the sea air end
the extellent cere they received. Should you make a pilgrimege
ere agsured that the journey will not only be made at the expense
of the 'Government, but thet everything possible for your comfort
end welfare will be provided.

For The Quartermsster General.

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



: Jamuary 20, 1931
Q¥ 298 A-M
gole, Wilson Pvt, 1232 ¥

Yrs, Agnes Cole,
Vokomis,
Tliinois.

Dear Madams

Regeipt is seknowledged of your recent comuunica-
tion, advising that you will be unable to make the p;ll;riusc
to Eurcpe, this year, to wvisit the grave of your son, the
late Private Wilson Cole, under the provisions of the Aet of
Congress of March 2, 1929,

Your mame has been pleced on the list of mothers
and widows who are eligible to make the pilgrimege in 1932,
and you will be communicated with when the pilgrimages for
that ysar are being arranged.

For The Quartermaster Generals

Very truly yowrs,

R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,

m W
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{N REPLY REFER 'ro_gg 293 A-C

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE OQUARTERMASTER GENEZRAL
WASHINGTON

oy

June 27, 1930.
Cole, Wilson - 1232 M

¥Mrs. Agnes Cole,
Hokomis, Illinois.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the Mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions

by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931°9

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

B L.

5. What other language do you speak?

For Thg Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope 3 _Agsisgtant.
Act

.. Amendment




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i rerLy rerer To QM 293 A—C June 7, 1930,

Cole, Wilson = 1332 M

¥rs. Agnes Cole
Nokomis, Illino

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Furope under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "o" in the blank space following the
question. %

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D,
P FHCHEE,

C@ptain;’Q Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°% M
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\n repLy reFer o QM 293 A-C October s, 1929.

Cole, Wlson 1232 -l

Mree Agnes Cole,
Nokomis, Illinois

Deér Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages U0 cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time bstween
April 5, LOlTeand¥Iuily TRETo21 ] and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be pald by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothere and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) " (No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit ]
to the grave of the deceaséed member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) - (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl., JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act . Major, . M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



\ oM 298 A<t _

\ Cole, Wilson July 24, 1929
Mre. Agnes Cole, Rl
Nokomis, Illimois. Ll
Doar Madam:

W
i

Receipt is noknowled ed of your letter of July 10, 1929,
relative to the Gold Ster Wothers' and Widows* nww-wmqu
' As the Aot of March 2, 1929, does not contain sny provisien
thet would permit of suy member of the fomily other them the mother or
un-married widow msking the pilgrimage, T regret to sdvise you thet it
will not be possible for your daughbter to make the trip.

VYery traly yours,

o/
up% "e‘:“&m

_gvsl&z

T
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o )((
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o
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!“M iy

.
Receipt is ncknowled od of your lotber of July 10, 1929,
rolative to the Gold Star Nothere? and Widows' Pilgrimege o Huarepes
As the fob of Nersh £, 1980, doew net contain eny provisien
tht would pormit of amy member of the fanily othor tham the msther er
will not be posaible for your desughter bo mks the tripe

mecmm
Angistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT h
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE). .C
WABHINGTON

(M REPLY REFER -rca__s_ll 293 A-C

( % June 29 1929.
Cole, "ilsom)

Mrs, Agnes Cole,
Nokomis, Il1ls

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europs to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Private Wilson Cole, Coe B, 122nd MG Bn., whose Yemalns are now interred
in the Mense-Apgonme Amerisan Cemetery, Romsgne-sous-iontfaucons Meuze, FPrance,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by e widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to exiend an invitation to her to
meke the pilgrimage. Both mothers and wiicws are entitled to make the pil-
grimage .

In the event your son was survived by a widow who hae since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be wmade.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope Wwhich requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inecls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

@



Qi 293 C-R

October 10, 1923,

Jirs. Agnas Cole,
Hokonis,
I1le

Dear Mademz !
The Quartermaster Ceneral desires you to be informed that the

permanent grave of puivate Wilson Cole, Company B, 122nd Machine Gun
Battalion, is Grave 19, Row 36, Blbek E, Heusesirgonne imarican Cemetery,
Romagne-sous<iiontfaucon (lieuse), France.

This. is one of ‘the permanent American military ceméteries 1o be
naintained by this Government in Burope. Each grave will be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death end State from which
he cape, Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the ;improvement work now’ in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,:'
_You are ‘assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were gxercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty. The’ grave of the deceased will
be perpetually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting the
last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

2R

HeHo CHEAL
Assistant, d

. ¢ %
Sf e L G

N
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. COMP!LA*ION OF DISPOSITION OF REMgNS DATA

I. Locatrox IxpeEx CARD: File # 37791 /
()i Name/ " GOERLEMiTigons - Ll R ~ Ser. No. 1392465 .
YR CRmpes
(@) IRt Idvad e Organization 0. . __,___122_1.1_(1_.__}&11;-____@____1_3_{1__-
y i CKR.-.@?-_
(¢) Date of death ..10=10=18 (@) Cause of death _________ e

II. Recrstratioy Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Lioc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) GraveNo. .28 _____ Row .==== Plot & A PYIB-Shmp S
() Emerg. Address . Mrs._Agnes Cole, (Mother) Nokomis, I1l. b 3 S
III. Files of SOIdi# dfing fx}ém/co]{taéio]{s y{isqﬁsqé B 1% 5 LT el CERi .
T LA oo 77N (] 77 [~
IV. A. G. O. DispositioN CARD: e AU 1y a5 e L
(@) Name (6)1 Rleln tionship S tes it s ke o S SeLie i o s
(¢) Address iy B AT R S ST NG e 8 L e GRG EI VTSN W
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? 3 ke RN BN A e e A IR M i M
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at —ooooo oo
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. T AR s Tt R et a1 A
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S, oo
Examiner’s Initials . ___________ Dottt e Suae Bdu Ll a) , 1920.
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows GO CAT10N Tr o PRl ORI/ B I S R Ml G LR Aa e 07l d s
) Sprdated Tossel S denai sl ns B RA I o el i aliidnd
confirming request in Par. IV., item . Jiabove, or Tequestnoihatieid L el s fot
B amimnens it alls| Rt Sl eIis st D sifepeiiie, S el bR I 1920
VI. G, R. S. Fires, CORRESPONDENCE—shows as O OIS e b o bt om s oot Sl e o ) b e i
¥ ______’______’____-.__________..'_L ___________ O (el B ¥ ALA 4 _-__.._-_u."_/_ _______________________________________________
AN 7
______________________________________________________ B i
(@) Gineellafion memos weiBrned HO1% e bilece IRt e Sl Bt et o o oil Ul
Bxaminer's Initials £ €44/ ____ 157 W MM, g0 1 . 1029/
e T —— “"*r-—::_‘—_—-(’/
COUNTRY FRANCE Ceumerery No. 1282 =8€€++96  grrnn No. 36

G. R. 8., Form No. 115 7 2
Amended Apr.l 6, 1920 3—1720 y Make Form No. 114
o. 114



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made bl . , 1920
Typed by SACh ecked| by et g4l , 1920.
VIII. FINaL A(',;TION:
‘ _ : cablef onitae SX L 8is Fil, , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by M % a é-_ _/j — é o

C%e/. Al A

X% CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTtiON TAKEN.
IDesiresibodyahe SHEuE sl (5 a2 EVEN ¢
Bodyito beghipped toriiutad e il oL N0 by G T ) A AL CRRSENIAC M 0 o v e
X. SUSPENSION REMARKS: ____ 4 i e LT ol IS W T




AR S S e R B 57 S ' o TP L%
AR -‘--~.>\
ooV ) <
i

{a &5 FOR}P&&%{*; STATION. ) SUER gr B RS i AT
sy sept. 22, 1921.

e pz{@ﬁ?fé@‘ in triplicate. DATE
, T A

T C"F\DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of GRSH g a'eadq:zarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name _COLE, Wilson = = L0 ongNae S Ml o W) 0 0.0
2. No. . 1892485 Hvlaw (k"0 e TN 1NN o2 £ 0 e i A
&y umas W0 AR B LN S L2 F Rankalime k., | 00 0 A0 IR MO
4. Org.__Co, B. 122nd M.G.Bn, .. lishs Oyt o o1 2900 TN Rl S g e O P
5. D.D. . 10 =20 =G0 DIIREEINTS -7 rad) 12 360 o) D AN SO D, S N SRS
6. C.D. . KIA X Elap I Ly I L B S R L

7. Grave No. 78 Se ks ? _? ______ 15, Grave No. SO G Adduisy. I,
8 4P Lotk (2L 3 a0 Gd 0. ROW Sy Rt BEYADlobas . M S L How e g 3
5 - 17. llo discrepancy.« -
___________________________________________ R . A
18. Cemetery Argonne American 19. Commune or town BomMagne-sous-font-
----------------------------------------------------- fzucon-—-
20. Dept. or County _. .. . Meuse.. . . . 2N Country: i o LaRaedr) T TR
: |
R
224 GRS, Hdgre! "CodelNoses e 15 12"”‘8%'96’ ..................... '
_ SeptacR8, il9al. Owen L. Earnshaw. ¢
2omDisinterredM (Dat el kit i B R Sk i )N Mt T _ !
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Namew;ilsonCole _______________ Serial No. _ - X SN v ol T
to CO. B 122 MOGO Bn‘
ol T O e LV Organization . _ A ¢ a8
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? ‘N0 On body? mo _____________
______ ¢ e/'L(_"/,/z WY o 2R
Signature Junior Technical Assistant
* PREPARATION

> 3

26. What other means of id@ntificati'on were on body? (If no disc or other means of

identification on body, give description of body in detail). »
Body identified by (1). French brass plaque reading: bevt. Wilson Cole,

1892455, CGo. B, 122nd LY found on body. (2) G.R.3. burial plague reading:
?fwilson Gole, Prin. 0. B, 122 = W.G. Bn. U.S+A:, KITIed 0vt.10~18,#1392455Y
27, Condition of body Badly decomposed; features unrecognizable.

Wooden box, U.s. uniform and blanket.

28 Naturex0F e hay e e o S e S o AU B e T DS 0 o L i SO
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examina,tion' of bedy, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? __ _____: I \701’16 _____________________________________________________ e
1 e ~ ‘ )
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Sept. 22,1921 g, Owen L. Harnshaw

's1. Cagket sealed by _Owen L. Barmghaw.

kv g



SHIPMENT . (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. C - 3565
l 32. Designation of body:
|

{ Name COLF‘@ Wilgon 4 : Serial No. 1392455

SSL'Con81gned to:?

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) RSPVe &&y =v¥&-—°

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. :

[ ;
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector | ijk y ,‘g ‘A’&J\ﬁ-&‘@/_- ..........
H. S. Harpole, st Lt., QMC.

36. Remarks , g o i Y dra ey TS o WS TN G LA et b/ Ay

Py PP S e e i v e i ets ey mionse s rehes

____________

37. Shipped from point of Operatlon (Date).»

(Name ) B3
Convoeyer:, wIiLOIrG iy cw g Signature Shipping Officer <A \Bes e Kb Lela
. J. GERALD COLE
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date _____.;-_-______-;_Qapl!_l!&_g_’_‘ ________

39. Shipped fromifaiilhead oriPoint ofaConcentration:tMiDate L7 L 9 o, JssR L0 0

40, Received:!

Date 3
42. Grave No. . . ' [how B& Ble -Bs Gre 194 .. - i EBR 0T IO LRI e S

41, Reinterreds ;- .... Noune Ap@onne Com, 1;3&, Se E. 2065 1921, - o 1 Tt ol _ _______




/

G. R.S.Form. No. 16-A"

Place. Romsyrme-Suwsowut fagon

‘REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1.

2 15,31. ..................................... =

1 REMAIN S URTU TRV TTN RN o 1, -~ OB, o A X2 U, FO R o pe e S S ) S ot B s i o R e o
. REMAINS OF Got, 3 FB0H ~ SERIAL NuMBER TSI

RIANIC e sty i LI s At ORGANIZA'I‘ION‘......,......O......:....);“.......l.2.‘2.{”?.,'._;:(_;,.‘.‘...G.;....Bn;...f...‘....‘..................,............‘......

2: Dl‘smilerred (date) :Sgpt, 22, 1921, From (give complete location) :
G.r,r7&ggggpx:3.”_,,1%,#%9&‘1,.,3/”.iaz,,z

BY : GIOUD....c..... B ppy g Unit.. s A R

3. Reburied (date) : | In-(give complete location) :

: } , unlirc d casket
By : Group...Beburial Seco, Wit e SR N ature fofreburial - EMEE S o

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?%_ On grave marker ? ... S A
9 y » o

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Bedy idemtified by Fremch brasc plugue rejding IVis. Wikson, Cole,.. 139255, 00uy ..
Ye 122nd IS. found on body, G burisl plaque foerding XEE Wilgon Cole, Priv,
cﬁ;.u"lzzn_d,lﬂﬁ.Bn. ,,,,,,, UeSehe - Eiklad 0o -10»18.1392455.'*“",

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following idgntifying items ?

e

(a) Height (actual measurement) "‘Tﬁ%ﬁ""i1’)1"!'37"“'56“'&'?5’9"6'1'%@{‘}'ha

(b) Weight (estimated).......4...1,@0,G._.‘,iml.ﬁ...t.,;..‘.5.¢.t.erm._;.n.e........._.!.%"7‘

(C) Halr’_‘CO].OI' 'Hﬂﬂ.‘i*’htbrn\:m"“

N

Characteristics .......... ‘Qi, \

. Etr&if’,ht ............................................. 5
(d) Hair on face-—Color ......ugpa - giigiig g
Tooa 0.0 R0 S B B s e T
QUANBILY (.o g e st

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)........

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

jsi A0 7 } A
7. Disinterment , ) /]

) = b {7 ; )
. \ AN 2150 ',u/,‘f) .
supervised bfx,,{’i“«“f\“‘)‘lﬂ-’“‘ “JApproved : Z//f s o kg e b

0s Is Eernghaw °“, %

!

8. Rebusial =¥ P T
supervised by ..ol A BT :




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form 1s supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2, ine date and accurate information as to location fvom which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. :

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is. possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

d 5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“ Yes? or “No . 5 # S f

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6, :

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very immportant and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethtobe accoun=
_ ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both,upper and lower jaws,

the teeth are arranged symmetrié'ally on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge worlk,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :.
CROWNED TEETH................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), “
thus : ; :
AIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK .............. Block in solid the erown of tooth (label GO an POR_CLA!N‘ GJLDBRI’DGE"
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), & : = !
thus : > .) Al
HLER PILLING  _GoLp FILLING
FILLINGS 5. et il Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-| . oOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver, -~ GOLD FILLING
' cement), thus : ll
R ' oy
CARIES (CAVITIES) ............ Outline location and size ol cavity, shade ECAYED
; in thus : |

—

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retainine
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.” =

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name andtitle of the'persén éppnoévi/\r‘ig same.
¥ § e @ Ay ;

4 F\v. 4:?“: N
2. f‘ ) { .)\
b i < 3
e Q". \%5“ \

|

o

o
\



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
1L LDCA:I‘ION InpEx CARD: Pile # 37791
(¢) Name . GOLR. Wilsom, .  wb 0 Ser. No. 1892460
TYP. fAmp
() Rank i FRL SOOI Y Organization ____$0e Bs 1i2nd, Il Ue BNe /520
(c) Date of death __ LlU=10=18 (d) Cause of death ______ 3:/ BhE | WL AT

II. RecisTraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf, against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. .78 Row _z===___ Plot f:_: __________ Sec. 9“ _________ TYP. . hmp.____
L (b) Emerg. Address .. 'Se f).ﬁ}}(}ﬁ cole, ( oth :'-v) __l:f?i;_(?[ﬁi S v ",“11:_ _____________________

III. Files of soldiepé/dyj’ng/frdn ﬁ‘ou‘f.ag{oué d{se,n';ses" ___________________________________________________ CKR. _mi

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cablefon . 2 SASE St DM TR WAL I 6 el , 192

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by ~ /
9 %D letter of transmittal on é f _______ / _______ , 192
‘!a'A/ _______________________________________________________________ (5&4) _________________
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